

Sessions Case No-40 of 2022

Present: Sri. R. K Pradhan JO Code- WB00667.

Order No.08

dt.07-02-2024

Today is fixed Charge.

Out of 07 accused persons on C/B 06 accused persons are present by filling hazira rest 01 accused namely Ramesh Ch Barman is absent by petition.

Heard, considered and allowed.

Ld. Counsels for both sides are present.

Fix **20-05-2024** for consideration of Charge.

Surety is directed to produced the accused on the date fixed positively id W/A will be issued.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Dinhata.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Dinhata.